The following section contains unaudited pro-forma summary
financial information, which is provided to assist shareholders in
understanding the financial position, financial performance and
cash flows of the New Zealand Oil & Gas Group post the
proposed Kupe Sale transaction.

The audited consolidated financial statements for the New
Zealand Oil & Gas Group for the year ended 30 June 2016 have
been used to present the pro-forma summary financial
information.  The audited consolidated financial statements at
30 June 2016 include the New Zealand Oil & Gas Group’s 15%
interest in Kupe.

The pro-forma summary financial information below is
presented to give an indication of what the New Zealand Oil &
Gas Group’s statement of consolidated financial position,
financial performance and cash flows would have been had the
sale of the Kupe Companies been completed on 30 June 2016.
Although this represents an historical position, it provides a
useful indication of the impact on the New Zealand Oil & Gas
Group pre and post the proposed sale of the Kupe Companies.

9

Group (Previously
Reported)

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Group

  Note b(i) Note b(ii)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 96,811 -5,699 172,073 263,185

Receivables and prepayments 13,156 -6,580 6,576

Inventories 9,166 -868 8,298

Asset held for sale 2,088 2,088

Exploration and evaluation assets 14,580 14,580

Oil and gas assets 207,937 -133,236 74,701

PPE 193 193

Other intangible assets 1,042 1,042

Other financial assets 1,891 -42 1,849

Total Assets 346,864 -146,425 172,073 372,512

Liabilities

Payables 17,399 -8,916 8,483

Current tax liabilities 3,175 3,175

Borrowings 1,137 1,137

Restoration and rehabilitation provision 79,006 -29,502 49,504

Other provisions 6,350 6,350

Deferred tax liability 18,597 -25,359 -6,762

Total Liabilities 125,664 -63,777 - 61,887

Net Assets 221,200 -82,648 172,073 310,625

Equity

Share capital 318,089 318,089

Reserves and retained earnings -110,331 89,425 -20,906

Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries 13,442 13,442

Total Equity 221,200 - 89,425 310,625

All numbers are quoted in NZ dollars
and 000's

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

10

Group
(Previously

Reported)

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma
Group

 Note b(iii) Note b(ii)

Revenue 119,028 -49,936 69,092

Operating costs -48,252 11,904 -36,348

Exploration Expenditure -21,504 17 -21,487

Other income 6,628 -2,367 4,261

Other expenses -17,581 617 -16,964

Results from operating activities excluding
amortisation, impairment and net finance
costs

38,319 -39,765 - -1,446

Amortisation of production assets -48,944 21,176 -27,768

Asset impairment -26,605 - -26,605

Net finance income/(costs) -3,807 886 -2,921

Loss before tax from continuing operations -41,037 -17,703 - -58,740

Tax (expense) / credit -3,422 7,771 4,349

Royalties expense -4,017 2,276 -1,741

Loss after tax from continuing operations -48,476 -7,656 - -56,132

Gain / (Loss) after tax from discontinuing
operations -3,318 7,656 89,425 93,763

Gain / (Loss) for the year -51,794 - 89,425 37,631

Loss attributable to non-controlling interest -22,031 -22,031

Gain / (Loss) after tax attributable to
shareholders of the Group

-29,763 - 89,425 59,662

All numbers are quoted in NZ dollars and
000's

Group
(Previously

Reported)

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Group

Note b(iv) Note b(ii)

Receipts from Customers 136,840 -50,909 85,931

Production and marketing expenditure -46,082 11,760 -34,322

Income taxes paid -11,827 6,207 -5,620

Royalties paid -6,349 2,484 -3,865

Other -16,387 864 -15,523

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from
operating activities

56,195 -29,594 - 26,601

Exploration and evaluation expenditure -23,466 -17 -23,483

Oil and gas asset expenditure -11,508 3,406 -8,102

Other investing expenditure -170 -170

Proceeds from sale of subsidiaries - 172,073 172,073

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from
investing activities

-35,144 3,389 172,073 140,318

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from
financing activities

-1,045 - - -1,045

Net cash increase/(decrease) in cash
and cash equivalents

20,006 -26,205 172,073 165,874

All numbers are quoted in NZ dollars
and 000's

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

11

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA SUMMARY
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

a. Basis of presentation of unaudited Pro-forma summary
financial information

The ‘Group (Previously Reported)’ column is summary financial
information extracted from the New Zealand Oil & Gas Group’s
audited consolidated financial statements at 30 June 2016.

The unaudited consolidated pro-forma summary financial
information as at 30 June 2016 reflects the New Zealand Oil &